in some manner, this cloud upon the title should be removed ; therefore 
:::~g new stock and plant for the Department of Street Cleaning , pursuant to chapter 36S of the 	11 Resolved, That the Con'ptroller be and lie is hereby authorized to have an appraisement 

1__ w, of IS94, :o the amount of fifty-three thousand nine hundred and fifty dollars ($53,950): 	, made at a nominal sum of the right, title and interest of the City in the lands in the bed of 
Resolved, That the said stocks and bonds, anr,unsing in the aggregate to eNen hundred and 	Sherman's creek, running through the block bounded by Post avenue on the northerly side,

[...]

on 
\Yorks, proper use being made where possible of those now owned by the parties of the second part the City Debt be drawn in favor of the Trustees of the Health Department Pension Fund for the 
on the premises No. 31 Chambers street. sum of two thousand six hundred and twenty dollars ($2,620), amount of fines for violation of 

14th. It is further agreed that the tenants shall have possession of said premises from such time Sanitary Code imposed and collected by Court of Special Sessions from October i to and including 
as they shall be made ready for its occupancy without charge until May 1, 1896.

[...]

At the earnest reqnest of the Commissioner of Public Works I offer for adoption the following 	the City Debt, be drawn in favor of the New York Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to 
Respectfully, resolution for leasing the said premises. 	 Children, for the sum of five hundred and eighty-five dollars ($585), being the amount of fines for 

ASH BEL P. FITCH, Comptroller. 	cruelty to children imposed and collected by the Court of Special Sessions during the months of 

1 eoit6oJ, t8<);, and January, i5<~6 is per statement herewith and payable to the said society,